Date: 11/13/2022
Start: 2:04PM
Time: 1:58

Attendance: 102
Location: Ottawa

Scoring Summary

McGill () -vs- Ottawa ()
11/13/2022 at Ottawa

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
McGill 1 0 1 2
Ottawa 2 2 0 4

McG: Lydia MacLellan (1); Cassidy Stasiuk (1)
OTT: Reece Mepham (2); Beatrice Bilodeau (1); Sophie Gareau (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type McG OTT
1st 11:06 oTT Beatrice Bilodeau Taylor Sims, Kathleen Reedman EV 0 1
1st 11:44 oTT Reece Mepham Taylor Scott, Sophie Gareau EV 0 2
1st 13:55 McG Cassidy Stasiuk Anika Cormier, EV 1 2
2nd 1:21 oTT Reece Mepham Kathleen Reedman, Beatrice Bilodeau PP 1 3
2nd 10:24 oTT Sophie Gareau Kylie Lalonde, EV 1 4
3rd  4:23 McG Lydia MacLellan Stephanie Keeper, Christiana Colizza EV 2 4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st oTT Arianne Gagnon 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:14 PP
1st oTT Mikaila Kraczynski 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 14:56 PP
2nd McG Mia Vaananen 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 0:46 PP
2nd McG Elizabeth Mura 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 13:02 PP
3rd McG Olivia Pridham 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 0:52 PP
3rd McG Lydia MacLellan 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:22 PP
3rd oTT Kate Maclean 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR 10:50 PP
3rd oTT Reece Mepham 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 14:17 PP
3rd oTT Ariane Minville 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR 19:00 PP




McGill 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

O NOD»WN - |H

Sarah Carmichael
Meg Harley
Elizabeth Mura
Lydia MacLellan
Mia Vaananen
Maika Lecavalier
Christiana Colizza
Makenzie McCallum
Zoe Frantz
Michelle Ngan
Quynn Campbell
Olivia Pridham
Bridget O'Hare
Anika Cormier
Suraiya Suleman
Stephanie Keeper
Cassidy Stasiuk
Sophie Lajeunesse

o

Ottawa 4

Pos #

Totals

Player

NOH OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOUHEOOoOOoO|O

WO O OFH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OHFH OOOOOOoO|»
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O OO O
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|Nn

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoOOoOw

OO OO0 OO0 000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOo|o
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OD0O OO0 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOo

Total

+/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 0O0O0 0000 OoOOoO oo o

BLK

w

12
13
15
16
20
24
26
28
29
30
34
55
77
87
88
91
92
93

Taylor Sims
Mikaila Kraczynski
Olivianne Devine
Arianne Gagnon
Kathleen Reedman
Kate Maclean
Beatrice Bilodeau
Reece Mepham
Katherine Birkby
Kylie Lalonde
Aurelie Dubuc
Mahika Sarrazin
Alexe Clavelle
Ariane Minville
Taylor Scott
Sophie Gareau
Jade Todd

Alyssa Biesenthal
Viki Harkness
Abygail Moloughney

o

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

AlOOOOH OO OOOOON®RMROOOOOO|IM

Tcita

NOOOoOOrH HOOOOFHOORONOOO (P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOo oo

De
c Mins

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Ottawa Goalkeeping

EN 1

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tolta

1 Sarah Carmichael

31 Sophie Lajeunesse

0:00

L 58:51

0
19

29 Aurelie Dubuc
30 Mahika Sarrazin

W 60:00
0:00

0 10
0 0

17

36

Totals

AlD O>O

McGill Faceoffs

No data to report.

oo o

ul|u1 O |

ul|un ON

O (O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

19

Totals

No data to report.

Ottawa Faceoffs

0 10

0o VN

17

oo ©o|o

36



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [01:14] Penalty on Arianne Gagnon OTT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP McG [01:14] Start power play for McG.

[11:06] GOAL by OTT Beatrice Bilodeau (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Taylor Sims and Kathleen Reedman, On ice for OTT: , On ice
0-0 PP McG for McG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Ottawa 1

[11:44] GOAL by OTT Reece Mepham, Assist by Taylor Scott and Sophie Gareau, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal
0-1 PP McG number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Ottawa 2

0-2 PP McG [13:55] GOAL by McG Cassidy Stasiuk, Assist by Anika Cormier, On ice for McG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
McGill 1, Ottawa 2

1-2 PP McG [14:56] Penalty on Mikaila Kraczynski OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-2 PP McG [14:56] Start power play for McG.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 PP McG [] Arianne Gagnon (OTT) penalty complete.

1-2 PP McG [] Mikaila Kraczynski (OTT) penalty complete.

1-2 PP McG [] End power play for McG.

1-2 PP McG [00:46] Penalty on Mia Vaananen McG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP McG [00:46] Start power play for OTT.

[01:21] GOAL by OTT Reece Mepham (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kathleen Reedman and Beatrice Bilodeau, On ice for OTT: ,
1-2 PP McG On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.

McGill 1, Ottawa 3

1-3 PP McG [10:24] GOAL by OTT Sophie Gareau, Assist by Kylie Lalonde, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
McGill 1, Ottawa 4

1-4 PP McG [13:02] Penalty on Elizabeth Mura McG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

1-4 PP McG [13:02] Start power play for OTT.

Period #3 Plays

1-4 PP McG [] Mia Vaananen (McG) penalty complete.

1-4 PP McG [] Elizabeth Mura (McG) penalty complete.

1-4 PP McG [] End power play for OTT.

1-4 PP McG [00:52] Penalty on Olivia Pridham McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-4 PP McG [00:52] Start power play for OTT.

[04:23] GOAL by McG Lydia MacLellan, Assist by Stephanie Keeper and Christiana Colizza, On ice for McG: , On ice for OTT: ,
1-4 PP McG goal number 1 for season.

McGill 2, Ottawa 4
2-4 PP McG [08:22] Penalty on Lydia MacLellan McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-4 PP McG [08:22] Start power play for OTT.
2-4 PP McG [10:50] Penalty on Kate Maclean OTT 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
2-4 PP McG [14:17] Penalty on Reece Mepham OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-4 PP McG [14:17] End power play for OTT.
2-4 PP McG [19:00] Penalty on Ariane Minville OTT 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
2-4 PP McG [19:00] Start power play for McG.
2-4 PP McG [] Start power play for McG.
2-4 PP McG [] Start power play for McG.

Period #0 Plays

2-4 PP McG [] Olivia Pridham (McG) penalty complete.
2-4 PP McG [] Lydia MacLellan (McG) penalty complete.
2-4 PP McG [] Kate Maclean (OTT) penalty complete.
2-4 PP McG [] Reece Mepham (OTT) penalty complete.
2-4 PP McG [] Ariane Minville (OTT) penalty complete.
2-4 PP McG [] End power play for McG.



