McGill () -vs- Ottawa () 11/13/2022 at Ottawa

Date: 11/13/2022 Start: 2:04PM Time: 1:58 Attendance: 102 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	1	0	1	2
Ottawa	2	2	0	4

McG: Lydia MacLellan (1); Cassidy Stasiuk (1) OTT: Reece Mepham (2); Beatrice Bilodeau (1); Sophie Gareau (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	McG	OTT
1st	11:06	OTT	Beatrice Bilodeau	Taylor Sims, Kathleen Reedman	EV	0	1
1st	11:44	OTT	Reece Mepham	Taylor Scott, Sophie Gareau	EV	0	2
1st	13:55	McG	Cassidy Stasiuk	Anika Cormier,	EV	1	2
2nd	1:21	OTT	Reece Mepham	Kathleen Reedman, Beatrice Bilodeau	PP	1	3
2nd	10:24	OTT	Sophie Gareau	Kylie Lalonde,	EV	1	4
3rd	4:23	McG	Lvdia MacLellan	Stephanie Keeper, Christiana Colizza	EV	2	4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	OTT	Arianne Gagnon	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:14	PP
1st	OTT	Mikaila Kraczynski	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:56	PP
2nd	McG	Mia Vaananen	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	0:46	PP
2nd	McG	Elizabeth Mura	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	13:02	PP
3rd	McG	Olivia Pridham	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	0:52	PP
3rd	McG	Lydia MacLellan	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:22	PP
3rd	OTT	Kate Maclean	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	10:50	PP
3rd	OTT	Reece Mepham	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	14:17	PP
3rd	OTT	Ariane Minville	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	19:00	PP

Individual

McGill 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Sarah Carmichael	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Meg Harley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Elizabeth Mura	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Lydia MacLellan	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Mia Vaananen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Maika Lecavalier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Christiana Colizza	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Makenzie McCallum	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Zoe Frantz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Michelle Ngan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Quynn Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Olivia Pridham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Bridget O'Hare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anika Cormier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Suraiya Suleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Stephanie Keeper	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Cassidy Stasiuk	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Sophie Lajeunesse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Ottawa 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Taylor Sims	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Mikaila Kraczynski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Olivianne Devine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Arianne Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Kathleen Reedman	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Kate Maclean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Beatrice Bilodeau	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Reece Mepham	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Katherine Birkby	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Kylie Lalonde	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Aurelie Dubuc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Mahika Sarrazin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Alexe Clavelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Ariane Minville	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	77	Taylor Scott	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	87	Sophie Gareau	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Jade Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Alyssa Biesenthal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Viki Harkness	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Abygail Moloughney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

McGill Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping Ottawa Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
# Player		С	Mins	_A_	EN	1	2	3	0	
1 Sarah C	armichael		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Sophie L	ajeunesse	L	58:51	4	0	5	5	9	0	19
Totals				4	0	5	5	9	0	19

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	ΕN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
29	Aurelie Dubuc	W	60:00	2	0	10	9	17	0	36
30	Mahika Sarrazin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	10	9	17	0	36

McGill Faceoffs Ottawa Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[01:14] Penalty on Arianne Gagnon OTT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP McG	[01:14] Start power play for McG.
0-0	PP McG	[11:06] GOAL by OTT Beatrice Bilodeau (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Taylor Sims and Kathleen Reedman, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 0, Ottawa 1
0-1	PP McG	[11:44] GOAL by OTT Reece Mepham, Assist by Taylor Scott and Sophie Gareau, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 0, Ottawa 2
0-2	PP McG	[13:55] GOAL by McG Cassidy Stasiuk, Assist by Anika Cormier, On ice for McG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 1, Ottawa 2
1-2	PP McG	[14:56] Penalty on Mikaila Kraczynski OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2		[14:56] Start power play for McG.
		Period #2 Plays
1-2	PP McG	[] Arianne Gagnon (OTT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP McG	[] Mikaila Kraczynski (OTT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP McG	[] End power play for McG.
1-2	PP McG	[00:46] Penalty on Mia Vaananen McG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP McG	[00:46] Start power play for OTT.
1-2	PP McG	[01:21] GOAL by OTT Reece Mepham (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kathleen Reedman and Beatrice Bilodeau, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGill 1, Ottawa 3
1-3	PP McG	[10:24] GOAL by OTT Sophie Gareau, Assist by Kylie Lalonde, On ice for OTT: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 1, Ottawa 4
1-4		[13:02] Penalty on Elizabeth Mura McG 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP McG	[13:02] Start power play for OTT.
		Period #3 Plays
1-4	PP McG	[] Mia Vaananen (McG) penalty complete.
1-4		[] Elizabeth Mura (McG) penalty complete.
1-4		[] End power play for OTT.
1-4		[00:52] Penalty on Olivia Pridham McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP MCG	[00:52] Start power play for OTT.
1-4	PP McG	[04:23] GOAL by McG Lydia MacLellan, Assist by Stephanie Keeper and Christiana Colizza, On ice for McG: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 2, Ottawa 4
2-4	PP McG	[08:22] Penalty on Lydia MacLellan McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-4	PP McG	[08:22] Start power play for OTT.
2-4		[10:50] Penalty on Kate Maclean OTT 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
2-4		[14:17] Penalty on Reece Mepham OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-4		[14:17] End power play for OTT.
2-4		[19:00] Penalty on Ariane Minville OTT 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
2-4		[19:00] Start power play for McG.
2-4 2-4		[] Start power play for McG. [] Start power play for McG.
2-4	PP MCG	Period #0 Plays
2.4	DD 14 C	·
2-4		[] Olivia Pridham (McG) penalty complete.
2-4 2-4		[] Lydia MacLellan (McG) penalty complete.
2-4 2-4		[] Kate Maclean (OTT) penalty complete. [] Reece Mepham (OTT) penalty complete.
2-4		[] Ariane Minville (OTT) penalty complete.
2 1 2-4		[] End nower play for McG

2-4

PP McG $\ []$ End power play for McG.